OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 10 - 24	- 2007 United States Patent and Trademark O
	ET
To the Director of the U. S. Patent at 10345	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Bank, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: MEI Technology Company, LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 655 Third Street, Suite 303
Corporation- State: ✓ Other National Association	City: Beloit
- Translat Association	State: Wisconsin
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 53511
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship Wisconsin
Execution Date(s) August 26, 2003	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	✓ Other limited liability co Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
✓ Other Assignment of Trademark mortgage	(Designations must be a separate document from assignmen
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2467621 2471422
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Trademark "MEI", including related drawing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
, assume man, moreous greatest enemy	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	or recent indicates of approximation
Name: James A. Philips	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
memar/adress.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 200 Randolph Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Kandolph Avende	✓ Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
City: Huntsville	. O. r uymont mormation
City: Huntsville State: Alabama Zip: 35801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Alabama Zip: 35801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Alabama</u> Zip: <u>35801</u> Phone Number: <u>256/539-6000</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number
State: <u>Alabama</u> Zip: <u>35801</u> Phone Number: <u>256/539-6000</u> Fax Number: <u>256/539-6024</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Alabama Zip: 35801 Phone Number: 256/539-6000 Fax Number: 256/539-6024 Email Address: jphilips@leo-law.com 9. Signature: MEI Technology Company, LL	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
State: Alabama Zip: 35801 Phone Number: 256/539-6000 Fax Number: 256/539-6024 Email Address: jphilips@leo-law.com 9. Signature: MEI Technology Company, LL Signature	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name C, by Xuux 10/17/07

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ALLONGE

To

Revolving Credit Note dated July 31, 2002 in the original principal amount of \$1,000,000.00 executed by Material Enhancement International, LLC in favor of U.S. Bank N.A. together with that certain associated Interest Rate Rider of even date therewith.

Pay to the order of MEI Technology Company, LLC., a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company, without recourse, together with the undersigned's rights, title and interests under and to that certain Revolving Credit Agreement between U.S. Bank, N.A. and Material Enhancement International, LLC of even date with the above described promissory note and all security and guaranties therefore.

August 26, 2003

U.S. Bank, N.A.

By: Michael J. Hulligan

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0430

ALLONGE

To

Installment or Single Payment Note (Breakfunding Indomnity) dated July 31, 2002 in the original principal amount of \$500,000.00 executed by Material Enhancement International, LLC in favor of U.S. Bank N.A.

Pay to the order of MEI Technology Company, LLC., a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company, without recourse, together with all security and guaranties therefore.

August 22, 2003

U.S. Benk, N.A.

By: Michael J. Hulligan Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/22/2007 REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0431